APRIL 2014 ■ 47
%
%
%
TACmicrochip®
Low Profile
FEATURES
• The world’s smallest surface mount tantalum capacitor

010=10Vdc
016=16Vdc
HOW TO ORDER
TA
Alternative
characters
may be used
for special
requirements
R
Packaging
R = 7" Standard Tin
Termination Plastic Tape
X = 41⁄4" Standard Tin
Termination Plastic Tape
A = 7" Gold Termination
Plastic Tape
F = 41⁄4" Gold Termination
Plastic Tape
+0.20
-0.10
+0.008
-0.004
L
S Lt W
H
POLARITY BAND NOT TO
EXCEED CENTER LINE
H, J, T, U, V CASE
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
MARKING
48 ■ APRIL 2014
TACmicrochip®
Low Profile
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Voltage Rating DC (VR) at 85°C
μF Code 2.0V 3.0V 4.0V 6.3V 10V 16V
0.10 104
0.15 154
0.22 224
0.33 334
0.47 474
0.68 684
1.0 105 U
1.5 155
2.2 225 U
3.3 335 U
4.7 475 U
6.8 685
10 106 U J H/V
15 156 H V
22 226 H
33 336 H
47 476 H T
68 686 T
100 107 T
150 157
220 227 T
Not recommended for new designs, higher voltage or smaller case size substitution are offered.
Released codes
Engineering samples - please contact manufacturer
*Codes under development - subject to change.
Standard Height Profile: A, B, K, L, R Case
Low Profile: H, J, T, U, V Case
Note: Voltage ratings are minimum values. AVX reserves the right to supply
higher ratings in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
For typical weight and composition see page 200.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating or tighter tolerance part in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Rated Rated Category Category DCL DF ESR 100kHz RMS Current (mA) ProductAVX Case Capacitance Voltage Temperature Voltage Temperature (μA) % Max. (Ω) MSL 25ºC 85ºC 125ºC CategoryPart No. Size (μF) (V) (ºC) (V) (ºC) Max. Max. @ 100kHz
2 Volt @ 85°C
TACU106*002#TA U 10 2 85 1.3 125 0.5 8 5 1 84 75 33 1
3 Volt @ 85°C
TACH476*003#TA H 47 3 85 2 125 1.4 20 5 1 89 80 36 3
TACT227*003#TA T 220 3 85 2 125 6.6 20 1 1 200 180 80 3
4 Volt @ 85°C
TACU475*004#TA U 4.7 4 85 2.7 125 0.5 8 5 1 84 75 33 1
TACJ106*004#TA J 10 4 85 2.7 125 0.5 20 7.5 1 52 46 21 3
TACH336*004#TA H 33 4 85 2.7 125 1.3 14 5 1 89 80 36 2
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TACU335*006#TA U 3.3 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 8 5 1 84 75 33 1
TACH156*006#TA H 15 6.3 85 4 125 0.9 8 5 1 89 80 36 3
TACH226*006#TA H 22 6.3 85 4 125 1.4 10 5 1 89 80 36 2
TACT686*006#TA T 68 6.3 85 4 125 4.3 15 1 1 200 180 80 2
TACT107*006#TA T 100 6.3 85 4 125 6.3 12 1 1 200 180 80 2
10 Volt @ 85°C
TACU225*010#TA U 2.2 10 85 7 125 0.5 8 5 1 84 75 33 1
TACH106*010#TA H 10 10 85 7 125 1.0 8 5 1 89 80 36 2
TACV106*010#TA V 10 10 85 7 125 1.0 10 2 1 132 119 53 2
TACV156*010#TA V 15 10 85 7 125 1.5 10 2 1 132 119 53 2
TACT476*010#TA T 47 10 85 7 125 4.7 12 1 1 200 180 80 1
16 Volt @ 85°C
TACU105*016#TA U 1 16 85 10 125 0.5 8 5 1 84 75 33 1
APRIL 2014 ■ 49
TACmicrochip®
Low Profile
TEST TAC low profile series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)